
1682 

Department and Position. 

Stampers--
1st Grade 
2nd Grade-

II joining when 16 last birthday .. 

Storekeeper 

17 

18 

TOURIST AND HEALTH RESORTS. 

Assistant Managers of Hostelst 

Bath·attendants (married coupler
Male 
Female 

Bath·attendants (male) 
1st Grade 
2nd Grade 
3rd Grade 
Junior 

Bath·attendants (female)-
1st Grade 
2nd Grade 

Caretakers
Whakarcwarewa 
Little Barrier Island 
Model Pa, Whakarewarewa 

Carpenter Foremen-
1st Grade (in large shops) 
2nd Grade (in smal\shops) 

Carpenters and Joiners-
1st Grade 
2nd Grade 

Carpenters 

Carters (same scale as Labourers). 

Electric Linemen-
1st Grade 
2nd Grade 
Junior 

Electricians-
Foremen 
1st Grade 
2nd Grade 

Gardeners
Head .. 
1st Grade 
2nd Grade 
3rd Grade 
4th Grade 
Junior-

Age last birthday, 16 years 
17 

Guides
Chief 
Alpine-

1st Grade 
2nd Grade 

Othert 

Labourers-
1st Grade 
2nd Grade 

18 
19 
20 

Junior (same scale as Junior 
Gardeners). I 

Labourers-Under physical or other I 
disability (according to agreement). 

Launch Engineers, Rotorua . 'j 
Launchmasters and Guides (Rotorua) 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. 

SCALES FOR GENERAL DIVISION-continued. 

Yearly Rate of Pay. Annual 

In· 

I crelllents. Minim urn. Maximum. 

£ 

110 

50 

60 

80 

115 

105 
55 

135 
105 
80 
65 

105 
80 

140 
145 

200 
195 

185 

170 
110 
50 

195 
185 
175 

185 
165 
150 

125 

245 

160* 
140* 
125 

145 
135 

160 

£ 

150 

100 

100 

100 
200 

130 

130 
65 

150 
130 
100 

75 

130 
100 

160 
150 
100 

220 
200 

190 
180 
170 

1~0 
160 
100 

210 
190 
180 

200 
180 
160 
146 
140 

60 
72 
84 
96 

108 

335 

l75* 
150· 
150 

160 
140 

175 

235 

£ 

10 
'{ 1 of 10 

1 of 20 
2 of 10 

{ I of 20 
2 of 10 

10 

5 

5 
;) 

5 
5 
5 
5 

5 
5 

5 
5 

5 
5 

5 

10 
10 
10 

5 
5 
5 

5 
5 
5 

5 

10 

5 
5 
;j 

~E 5 
5 

Department and Position. 

:1 TOUBIST AND HEALTH RESORTs-ctd. 

I Launchmasters (Te Anau) •. 

I Laund resses--
I Head (Rotorua) .. 
: 1st Grade .. 
, 2nd Grade 

: Married Couple (in charge of Hermit· 
age Hostel)-

Hu"hand as Managert 
Wife as Housekeepert 

MaITied Couple (in oharge of Waitomo 
Caves Hostel)-

Husband as Managert 
Wife as H ousekoopert 

Masseurs
Head .. 
1st Grade 
2nd Grade 
3rd Grado 

Massonscs- -
Head .. 
1st Grade 
2nd Grade 

Matrons
Rotoruat 
Hanmer Springst 

Mechanics 

Nurses-
1st Gradet 
2nd Gradet 
3rd Gradet 
Probationerst 

Painters-
1st Grade 
2nd Grade 

P1umbers
Registered 
Unregistered 

Pump and Boiler Attendants (same 
scale as Bath.attendants). 

Rangers .. 

Shift Engineers (Okere)
Senior .. 
2nd 
3rd 
4th 

Ticket·sellers--
1st Grado 
2nd Grade 

Workers not otherwise specified
(Not less than current award rates 
or other ruling rates if no award 
is in existence. The scale may 
be raised slightly or the annual 
increments varied according to 
local conditions.) 

TREASURY. 

I Forl'man Binder 

'Binder .• 

VALUATION. 

Distriot Valuers-
1st Seotion 
2nd Section 

Assistant Valuer 

Packer •• 

[No. 62 

! 
Yearly Rate of Pay. I Annual 
-------, -- In-

Minimtlm'IMaX!lllulll'i~rement' 

£ 

160 

85 
70 

180 
100 

140 
80 

224 
192 
156 
108 

188 
144 
132 

160 
150 

160 

100 

70 

175 
165 

185 

160 

240 
190 
160 
140 

85 
70 

220 

215 

£ 

160 

110 
80 
65 

230 
130 

180 
100 

260 
216 
180 
150 

204 
180 
138 

100 
l6ti 

200 

IV 
105 

95 
80 

190 
180 

180 

260 
210 
180 
160 

105 
80 

240 

208 

400 
370 

315 

180 

£ 

5 
.:') 

10 

is 
.3 

6 
13 
G 
(i 

Ii 
13 
(j 

;) 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 
5 

Ii 

10 

10 
10 
10 
5 

.5 
5 

15 
15 

15 

--------------------------~----~----~--------------------------------------

• And board and Jodgtng during cl1mblng season. t To pay £80 per annnm for hoard and lodgin~ where provided. 


