1682

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE.

[No. 62

SCALES FOR GENERAL DIVISION—continued.

Department and Position.				Yearly Rate of Pay.		Annual In-	Department and Position.	Yearly Rate of Pay.		Annual In-
				Minimum	Maximum.	crements.	Separation and FUSIMUM.	Minimum	Maximum.	
				0	0	0	TOURIST AND HEALTH RESORTS-ctd.	£	£	£
Stampers-				£	£	£	Launchmasters (Te Anau)	160	160	
1st Grade 2nd Grade—	••	••	••	110	150	10 (1 of 10	Laundresses—	100	100	
If joining	when 16 la	st bir	thday	50	100	1 of 20	Head (Rotorua).	85	110	5
• 0						(2 of 10	1st Grade	70	80	5
,,	17	,	,	60	100	1 of 20 2 of 10	2nd Grade		65	••
,,	18	,	,	80	100	10	Married Couple (in charge of Hermit- age Hostel)—			
Storekeeper				••	200	•••	Husband as Manager†	180	230	10
1							Wife as Housekeeper†	100	130	5
TOURIST AN	D HEALT	H R.E	SORTS				Married Couple (in charge of Waitomo			
Assistant Mana				115	130	5	Caves Hostel)— Husband as Manager†	140	180	5
	•		•	115	150	5	Wife as Housekeeper ⁺	80	100	5 5
Bath-attendant Male	s (marrie	u cour	,	105	130	5	Masseurs-			
Female				55	65	5	Head	224	260	6
Bath-attendant	s (male)			1			Ist Grade	192	216	$\frac{6}{6}$
1st Grade	•••	••		135	150	5	2nd Grade 3rd Grade	156 108	$180 \\ 150$	0 6
2nd Grade 3rd Grade	••	••	••	105 80	130 100	5 5	Masseuses			
Junior	••		••	65	75	5	Head	188	204	6
Bath-attendant	s (female))					1st Grade	144	180	$\frac{6}{6}$
1st Grade	•••			105	130	5	2nd Grade	132	138	0
2nd Grade	••	••	••	80	100	5	Matrons— Rotorua†	160	190	5
Caretakers- Whakarewar	0.111.0			140	160	5	Hanmer Springs†	150	$165 \\ 165$	5
Little Barrie		••	••	$140 \\ 145$	150	э 5	Mechanics	160	200	5
Model Pa, W	hakarewa				100		Nurses—			
Carpenter Fore							Ist Grade†		.10	
1st Grade (in			••	200	220	5	2nd Grade [†]	100	105	$\tilde{2}$
2nd Grade (in		- ·	••	195	200	5	3rd Grade†	70	95 80	 5
Carpenters and 1st Grade				185	190	5	Painters—			0
2nd Grade	••	••	••	165	190	 	1st Grade	175	1:0	5
Carpenters					170		2nd Grade	165	170	5
Carters (same s					-		Plumbers	10-	100	_
Electric Lineme							Registered Unregistered	185	190 180	5
1st Grade	••	••		170	180	10	Pump and Boiler Attendants (same		100	••
2nd Grade Junior	••	••	••	110	160	10	scale as Bath-attendants).			
	••		••	50	100	10	Rangers	160	180	10
Electricians				195	210	5	Shift Engineers (Okere)—	1 30	100	
1st Grade	••			185	190	$\tilde{5}$	Senior	240	260	10
2nd Grade	••	••	••	175	180	5	2nd	190	210	10
Gardeners-				107	200	~	3rd	160 140	$\frac{180}{160}$	10 5
Head 1st Grade	••	• •	••	$\frac{185}{165}$	$\frac{200}{180}$	5 5	Ticket-sellers—			3
2nd Grade	••	• •	••	150	160	5	lst Grade	85	105	5
3rd Grade	• •	• •	••		146	••	2nd Grade	70	80	5
4th Grade Junior—	••		•	125	140	5	Workers not otherwise specified-			
Age last bi			·s	••	60		(Not less than current award rates or other ruling rates if no award			
" 17 " " 18 "			••	$\frac{72}{84}$	••	is in existence. The scale may	1			
**	1		••	••	84 96		be raised slightly or the annual			
**	2				108		increments varied according to local conditions.)			
Guides-							,			
Chief Alpine—	••	••	••	245	335	10				
1st Grade	••			160*	175*	5	TREASURY.			
2nd Grade	••	••		140*	150*	õ	Foreman Binder	220	240	
Other†	••	••	••	125	150	5	Binder		208	
Labourers—				145	1.60	. 5	Diffect		200	••
lst Grade 2nd Grade	•••	•••	••	145 135	160 140	* 5 5				
Junior (sam	e scale	as	Junior	- 00		,	VALUATION.	;		
Gardeners).							District Valuers-			
Labourers—Under physical or other							lst Section	•••	400	15
disability (according to agreement).						2nd Section		370	15	
Launch Engineers, Rotorua				••	175		Assistant Valuer	215	315	15
Launchmasters and Guides (Rotorua)				160	235	5	Packer		180	

* And board and lodging during climbing season.

 \dagger To pay £30 per annum for board and lodging where provided.